



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 157 of 1988

Roop Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Amar Saran, J.B. Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that appellant-Roop Singh has died during the pendency of the appeal.
2. Let a report be called from the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned in this respect.
3. List this case on 20.11.2025.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

September 16, 2025

VMA