



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 157 of 1988

Roop Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Amar Saran, J.B. Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

Put up this case on 25.05.2026.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A., Shri Pankaj Kumar, shall obtain the custody report of the surviving appellants.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

May 14, 2026
K.Tiwari